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       WHAT A WEEK        

It’s been a buzzing week full of achievements, creativity, and 

community spirit! Here’s a round-up of what’s been 

happening… 

       Dodgeball National Finalists! 

Our incredible Dodgeball Team did us proud by finishing 3rd in 

the National Finals last week! Their teamwork, determination, 

and sportsmanship were outstanding — a huge well done to 

all involved! Thank you to Coach and Mrs Buss for their 

support.  

     Sports Day Success 

What a fantastic few days of fun and fitness! KS1, KS2, and 

EYFS all took part in Sports Day, and the energy was electric. 

From sprints to potato & spoon races, the children gave it their 

all, and the cheering from families made it even more special. 

Congratulations to YELLOW TEAM who were the overall 

winners. Thank you to everyone for making it such a success.  

     Proms on the Playground 

We were treated to a magical musical experience by 

professional musicians Brass Sparks during our Proms on the 

Playground event. Children had the chance to sing along 

and even try out brass instruments — a joyful and inspiring 

session for all the children.  

   Year 6 Shine in Bugsy Malone 

Our talented Year 6 along with some children in years 3, 4 & 5 

wowed audiences with their brilliant production of Bugsy 

Malone. From acting to singing and dancing, their hard work 

and creativity lit up the stage. Bravo to the entire cast and 

crew! 

          Meet the Teacher Morning 

On Friday morning all the children got to meet their new 

teacher and spend time in their new classroom. It was a great 

opportunity to connect, share plans for the year ahead, and 

build those all-important relationships. I popped round each 

class and it was a pleasure to see how quickly they had 

settled. Also, thank you to the FADS who held an informal 

parent coffee morning for children starting in Reception – I 

know our new families were so grateful for the offer of this 

support.  

       Cove Class Explore Herstmonceux 

Our Cove children had an exciting trip to Herstmonceux, 

where they explored science, space, and the wonders of the 

universe. A day full of discovery and curiosity! 
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Key Dates – term 5 & 6 

Monday 14th July – Reports home to parents/carers 

Monday 14th July – Year 6 BBQ (3:30pm) 

Tuesday 15th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly (9:00am) 

Thursday 17th July – Progress Cup Assembly (2:00pm) 

Friday 18th July – last day of term for all children 

 

 

 
 
 

 

NEXT YEAR - Term Dates (2025 – 2026) 

Term 1: Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 24th October  

Wednesday 3rd September – INSET 

Thursday 4th September – INSET 

Friday 5th September - children return to school. Reception children have a staggered start – 

see letter sent to families at the meet the teacher event.  

October half term: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 

Term 2: Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  

Term 3: Monday 5th January – Friday 13th February 

February half term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

Term 4: Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

Term 5: Monday 13th April – Friday 22nd May 

May half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Term 6: Monday 1st June – Friday 22nd July 

   Community Support in Action!    

A huge thank you to Travis Perkins for their generous donation of a 

large amount of top soil, which was kindly delivered to our school. 

This has been a fantastic boost to our quiet garden project! 

Special thanks also go to Carly (FADS Chair), who has been 

volunteering her time and working closely with our Eco Team to 

bring this space to life. The garden is really starting to take shape 

and is looking fabulous — a peaceful and engaging area for our 

children to enjoy and explore. 

We’re so grateful for the support from our community. Together, 

we’re creating something truly special for our children!           

 

Repair Café this Sunday.  

Newhaven Green Centre is holding its monthly Repair Cafe this Sunday afternoon, 13th July 

2.30-4.30pm at Meeching Hall. Bring your broken household items for repair, sharpening, advice 

and enjoy the free tea and cake.  For more information, please contact 

info@newhavengreencentre.com  

mailto:info@newhavengreencentre.com


 
 

  

Dodgeball National Finals 

Girls Football 

Sports Day – another chance to show kind, resilient, respectful Denton!  



 
  

https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/sportscool-brighton-denton-primary-school-before-school-club-newhaven-4f1808ca-dd67-44bc-a359-2c98e2a955dd


 

 


